U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

04-05-2005

Form PTO/1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. (651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office . . 102973778 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Brig Barnum Elliott Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Execution Date(s): March 23, 2005 x No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1095 Avenue of the Americas 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name New York City: Government Interest Assignment New York State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: United States of America Zip: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 4. Application or patent number(s): x This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) This application Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Leonard C. Suchyta, Esq. c/o Christian R. Andersen Verizon Corporate Services Group 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt. No. 04-4013 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 Hidden Ridge Drive Mail Code HQE03H14 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: 8. Payment Information 75038 Zip: a. Credit Card State: Last 4 Numbers (972) 718-4800 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (972) 718-3946 07-2347 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name christian.andersen@verizon.com Email Address: 9. Signature Leonard C. Suchyta - 25,707 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill NoEV051019933 US, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. 04/04/2005 ED00PER 00000339 072347 11087144

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0681

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)						
Additional C	onveying Party(ies)	/Execution D	ate(s) (1. Con	tinued):		
Additional A	ssignees (2. Contir	ued):				
Assignee Name:	BBNT Solutions LLC					
Internal Address:						į
Street Address:	10 Moulton Street					
City: Car	mbridge State:	Massachusetts	Country:	USA	Zip:	02138
Assignee Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						į
City:	State:		Country:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip:	
Assignee Name:						
Internal Address:					_	
Street Address:						
						ļ
City:	State:		Country:		Zip:	
Additional A	pplications and/or F	Patents (4. Co	ontinued):			
Additional Patent AA. Continued:	Application Numbers		Additional Patent No 4B. Continued:	umbers)
	ا - مانه: امام ۸	numbers attached?	 	□ Na		1

2

Docket No.: 04-4013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADDING NEW NETWORK DEVICES TO AN EXISTING NETWORK

filed herewith, and has full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. and BBNT Solutions LLC, ("ASSIGNEE"), companies organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York New York 10036 and 10 Moulton Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agrees that the agent of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything reasonable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-1 of 2-

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All practitioners at Customer Number 32127; Leonard C. Suchyta, Reg. No. 25,707; Joel Wall, Reg. No. 25,648; Adam T. Bernstein, Reg. No. 36,746; and Joseph R. Palmieri, Reg. No. 40,760.

WITNES	S my hand this 2	_ day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2005.
		By: Brig Barnum Elliott
State of County of)	
On this the	day of	, 2005, before me personally appeared to me personally known, and known to me
to be the person his free act and o		ng assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as
		Notary Public
My commission	evnirce	